
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013720-2023 

Contract

Cadaveric Simulation Training - Health Education
England, East of England- Lot1

Health Education England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-013720

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c8a6  

Published 15 May 2023, 10:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

1st Floor, Blenheim House, Duncombe Street

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Contact

Commercial Team

Email

commercialteam@hee.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013720-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013720-2023
mailto:commercialteam@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.hee.nhs.uk
https://www.hee.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cadaveric Simulation Training - Health Education England, East of England- Lot1

Reference number

C149815

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Health Education England, East of England (HEE EoE) is seeking to engage providers in the
delivery of cadaveric simulation training, to enhance our educational offer to trainees within
the region.
This type of training allows trainees to learn complex surgical procedures in a psychologically
safe learning space, away from clinical pressures. In addition, new procedures can be taught
and rarely encountered emergency procedures practiced. 2020/S 250-626833, 
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:626833-2020:HTML:EN:HTML&tabId=1&tabLa
ng=en

https://atamis-1928.cloudforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000001ReDr/8KbpY9CVI
eyMDEkeC4k7GZ53rD0c7pVsETaID1PZPfI

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £154,500

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:626833-2020:HTML:EN:HTML&tabId=1&tabLang=en
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:626833-2020:HTML:EN:HTML&tabId=1&tabLang=en
https://atamis-1928.cloudforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000001ReDr/8KbpY9CVIeyMDEkeC4k7GZ53rD0c7pVsETaID1PZPfI
https://atamis-1928.cloudforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000001ReDr/8KbpY9CVIeyMDEkeC4k7GZ53rD0c7pVsETaID1PZPfI


Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Procedure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:626833-2020:HTML:EN:HTML&tabId=1&tabLa
ng=en

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:626833-2020:HTML:EN:HTML&tabId=1&tabLang=en
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:626833-2020:HTML:EN:HTML&tabId=1&tabLang=en


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Hills Road, Cambridge

Cambridge

CB2 0QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.cuh.nhs.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £154,500

Lowest offer: £154,500 / Highest offer: £154,500.01 taken into consideration

http://www.cuh.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/


Page 8 to 8

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-23T21:38:46+0100
	TCPDF




